
Fox Army Health Center 

Holiday Schedule Fiscal Year 2013 
(Subject to mission requirement changes) 

October 2012 

Friday, 5 October-Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

Monday, 8 October-Columbus Day Federal Holiday 

 

November 2012 

Friday, 9 November-Training Holiday (Close at 12:00 p.m.) 

Monday, 12 November-Veteran’s Day Federal Holiday 

Thursday, 22 November-Thanksgiving Day Federal Holiday 

Friday, 23 November-Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

 

December 2012 

Friday, 14 December-Section/Division Holiday Parties in afternoon (Close at 12:00 p.m.) 

Monday, 24 December- Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

Tuesday, 25 December-Christmas Day Federal Holiday   

Monday, 31 December- Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

 

January 2013 

Tuesday, 1 January-New Year’s Day Federal Holiday  

Friday, 18 January-Training Holiday (Close at 12:00 p.m.) 

Monday, 21 January -Martin Luther King Federal Holiday 

 

February 2013 

Friday, 15 February- Training Holiday (Close at 12:00 p.m.) 

Monday, 18 February-President’s Day Federal Holiday 

 

May 2013 

Friday, 24 May-Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

Monday, 27 May-Memorial Day Federal Holiday 

 

July 2013 

Thursday, 4 July-Independence Day Federal Holiday 

Friday- 5 July- Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

 

August 2013 

Friday, 30 August-Training Holiday (Closed-no patient care) 

 

September 2013 

Monday, 2 September- Labor Day Federal Holiday 

 

The Health Center is closed on the first Thursday afternoon of every month and weekends. 

Advice Nurses are available during non-duty hours at (256)955-8888 or 1-800-223-9531, to 

provide care advice. Fox has no emergency room or emergency medical services (EMS).  

Dial 911 to activate EMS.  


